

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3362/2013

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the sole respondent is no more.
The special leave petition is dismissed as having
been abated.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS